
 

 

February 24, 2026 

Lender Update 

 
Enhancements to Sagen’s Underwriting Policies and Standards (UPS) 
 
Sagen is committed to your success and dedicated to supporting you in meeting the needs of 
homeowners. As such, we are excited to announce we are streamlining the eligibility criteria for the New 
to Canada program. 
 
 New to Canada Program – Additional Criteria 

 
- Removed the requirement “must have immigrated or relocated to Canada within the last 60 

months.”  
 

We are also introducing two other improvements to our underwriting policies to better serve you. 
 
 Non-arms’ length transactions 
 

- Removed the requirement of a mandatory full appraisal. 
 

 Total Debt Service Ratio (“TDSR”) 
 
- Enhanced the payment amount criteria for secured lines of credit. 

 
The changes are effective immediately. 
 
The enhancements provide greater flexibility and are designed to empower Lenders to offer more 
tailored and competitive mortgage solutions, helping customers achieve their dream of homeownership. 
 
Please feel free to contact our National Sales team with any questions. 
 
Name  Title  Phone  E-mail  
David Lawlor VP, Business Development 416.991.5469 david.lawlor@sagen.ca 
Ivy Budisavljevic VP, Business Development 416.986.7152 ivy.budisavljevic@sagen.ca 
Selma Pacheco VP, Business Development 416.524.4794 selma.pacheco@sagen.ca 
Carlo Montagnese VP, Business Development 905.938.7643 carlo.montagnese@sagen.ca 
Sabrina Smith VP, National Sales 514.972.4489 sabrina.smith@sagen.ca 

 
 
Thank you for your continued partnership and trust.   
 
Warm regards, 
 
 

 
 
Jim Spitali   
Sagen 
Senior Vice President & Chief Operating Officer 
Phone 905.287.5307 
Email: jim.spitali@sagen.ca  
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